Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

"y

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which .
notices of claims

to be given

OweN, Nellie

Hunt, Henry Walter

Eiris, Dorothy May
Brodrick.
AvEry, Harriet Emma ...
MunpeN, Henry William
MORTIMER, Emily
MEeWBURN, Guy
Moore, Bertha ...
SuErwooD, Oswald
Lape, Henry Joseph
LAVERICK, Joseph

Davison.

MarTiN, Harry Frederick
William.

SADOFSKY, Israel

FINBURGH, Arthur

45 Mellor Street, Gorse Hill, Stretford, Manchester.
Sth January 1969.

96 Westley Road, Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk, Retired
Railway Clerk, 2nd January 1969.

“ Bryntinion,” Newmarket, 12th

December 1968.

Suffolk, Spinster.
May House, Carvoza Road, Truro, ‘Cornwall, Spinster.
19th December 1968.

The Bungalow, St. Georges, Worle, near Weston-
super-Mare, Coal Merchant. 2nd January 1969.

491'9]?31&0'1 Road, Coventry, Widow. 6th December

Garden Road, Riverside Drive, Nairobi, Kenya,
Gentleman, Bachelor. 10th August 1968.
20 Downs View, Bude, Cornwall, Spinster. 27th

December 1968.

23 Edgar Street, Sheffield, Retired Painter and
‘Decorator. let Ooctober 1968

Southdown House, Ewhurst, Surrey, Retired Butcher.
7th January 1969.

56 Woolgreaves Drive, Sandal, Wakefield, Yorkshire.
28th Odtober 1968.

92 High Street, Steyning, Sussex, Retired Lorry
Driver. 2nd January 1969,

77 Heaton Street, Prestwich, Lancashire. . 29th
November 1968.

24 Queens Promenade, Blackpool,
December 1968.

Lancashire. 26th

Walter Wolfson & Co., 64 Cross Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Beatrice Smith) ...

Bankes Ashton & Co., 81Aa Guildhall Street, Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk, Solicitors, or
Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Janus House, P.O. Box 59,
St. Andrew’s Street, Cambridge.

Ennions, 90 High Street, Newmarket, Suffolk, Solicitors.
Leslie Ernest Johnson.)

Winch & Winch, 5 New Road Avenue, Chatham, Kent, Solicitors.
Limited.)

(Jack Rowland Ennion and
(Barclays Bank

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 126, Bridge House,
Baldwin Street, Bristol 1

Sidney F. Snape & Co., 6 The Quadrant, Coventry, Sohcmors

{(Dora Bailey and
Anthony Derek Mlllerchlp)

The Standard Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Winchester House,
80 London Wall, London E.C2.

Peter, Peter & Sons, Holsworthy, Devon, Solicitors. (Stanley John Rowland and Edgar
Frederick Clark.)

Michael H. Taylor & Co., 3 Hartshead, Sheffield, S1 INU, Solicitors. (Michael Henry
Taylor and Anthony Swift.) - .
Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 Trevone House, Pannells Court,
Guildford, Surrey, or Metson Cross & Co., 33 High Street, Cobham, Surrey, Solicitors.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 Park Row, Leeds 1, or
Hetherton & Dempsey, 2 King Street, Wakefield, Solicitors,

Nye & Donne, 36 High Street, Steyning, Sussex, Solicitors. (William- Roger King) ...

Walter Wolfson & Co., 64: Cross Street, Manchester, M2'4JT, Solicimr;. .(B;arclays
Bank Limited.)
Walter Wolfson & Co., 64 Cross Street, Manchester, M2 4JT, Solicitors.

(Neville

'

Finburgh and Mark Fmburgh)

31st March 1969

31st March 1969

24th March 1969

1st April 1969

31st March 1969

5th April 1969

24th March 1969

31st March 1969

24th March 1969

26th March 1969

31st March 1969

24th March 1969

27th March 1969

27th March 1969

(013)

(014)

(015)
(016)
(017)
(018)
(019)
(020)
(021)
(022)
(023)
(024)
(025)

(026)
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