Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whice notices of claim to be given	
OWEN, Nellie	45 Mellor Street, Gorse Hill, Stretford, Manchester. 5th January 1969.	Walter Wolfson & Co., 64 Cross Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Beatrice Smith)	31st March 1969	(013)
Hunt, Henry Walter	96 Westley Road, Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk, Retired Railway Clerk. 2nd January 1969.	Bankes Ashton & Co., 81A Guildhall Street, Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk, Solicitors, or Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Janus House, P.O. Box 59, St. Andrew's Street, Cambridge.		(014)
ELLIS, Dorothy May Brodrick.	"Bryntinion," Newmarket, Suffolk, Spinster. 12th December 1968.	Ennions, 90 High Street, Newmarket, Suffolk, Solicitors. (Jack Rowland Ennion and Leslie Ernest Johnson.)	24th March 1969	(015)
Avery, Harriet Emma	May House, Carvoza Road, Truro, Cornwall, Spinster. 19th December 1968.	Winch & Winch, 5 New Road Avenue, Chatham, Kent, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)		(016)
Iunden, Henry William	The Bungalow, St. Georges, Worle, near Weston- super-Mare, Coal Merchant. 2nd January 1969.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 126, Bridge House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1.		(017)
MORTIMER, Emily	49 Balliol Road, Coventry, Widow. 6th December 1968.	Sidney F. Snape & Co., 6 The Quadrant, Coventry, Solicitors. (Dora Bailey and Anthony Derek Millerchip.)		(018)
Mewburn, Guy	Garden Road, Riverside Drive, Nairobi, Kenya, Gentleman, Bachelor. 10th August 1968.	The Standard Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Winchester House, 80 London Wall, London E.C.2.		(019)
Moore, Bertha	20 Downs View, Bude, Cornwall, Spinster. 27th December 1968.	Peter, Peter & Sons, Holsworthy, Devon, Solicitors. (Stanley John Rowland and Edgar Frederick Clark.)	31st March 1969	(020)
HERWOOD, Oswald	23 Edgar Street, Sheffield, Retired Painter and Decorator. 21st Ootober 1968.	Michael H. Taylor & Co., 3 Hartshead, Sheffield, S1 1NU, Solicitors. (Michael Henry Taylor and Anthony Swift.)		(021)
ADB, Henry Joseph	Southdown House, Ewhurst, Surrey, Retired Butcher. 7th January 1969.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 Trevone House, Pannells Court, Guildford, Surrey, or Metson Cross & Co., 33 High Street, Cobham, Surrey, Solicitors.	26th March 1969	(022)
Averick, Joseph Davison.	56 Woolgreaves Drive, Sandal, Wakefield, Yorkshire. 28th October 1968.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 Park Row, Leeds 1, or Hetherton & Dempsey, 2 King Street, Wakefield, Solicitors.		(023)
MARTIN, Harry Frederick William.	92 High Street, Steyning, Sussex, Retired Lorry Driver. 2nd January 1969.	Nye & Donne, 36 High Street, Steyning, Sussex, Solicitors. (William Roger King)	24th March 1969	(024)
SADOFSKY, Israel	77 Heaton Street, Prestwich, Lancashire. 29th November 1968.	Walter Wolfson & Co., 64 Cross Street, Manchester, M2 4JT, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	27th March 1969	(025)
EINBURGH, Arthur	24 Queens Promenade, Blackpool, Lancashire. 26th December 1968.	Walter Wolfson & Co., 64 Cross Street, Manchester, M2 4JT, Solicitors. (Neville Finburgh and Mark Finburgh.)	27th March 1969	(026)

. ‹

٠. :